Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

[1] Maximum operational voltage is reduced at high ambient temperatures (TA). See Operating Characteristics, footnote 2.
SELECTION GUIDE
Part Number System Die Package Packing Interface Voltage
A1339LLPTR-DD-T Dual 24-pin eTSSOP 4000 pieces per 13-in. reel 3.3 V
A1339LLETR-T Single 14-pin TSSOP 4000 pieces per 13-in. reel 3.3 V
A1339LLETR-5-T Single 14-pin TSSOP 4000 pieces per 13-in. reel 5.0 V
THERMAL CHARACTERISTICS: May require derating at maximum conditions; see application information
Characteristic Symbol Test Conditions [2] Value Unit
Package Thermal Resistance RθJA
LP-24 package 69 °C/W
LE-14 package 82 °C/W
[2] Additional thermal information available on the Allegro website.
FEATURES AND BENEFITS (continued)
•	 Supports harsh operating conditions required for automotive
and industrial applications, including direct connection to
12 V battery
 □ Operating temperature range from –40°C to 150°C
 □ Operating supply voltage range from 4.0 to 16.5 V
 ♦Can support ISO 7637-2 Pulse 5b up to 39 V
•	 Low power mode and turns counter enable tracking of motor
position even when vehicle is turned off
•	 Multiple output formats supported for ease of system
integration
 □ ABI/UVW output provides high resolution, low latency, and
PWM for initial position
 □ 10 MHz SPI for low latency angle and diagnostic
information; enables multiple independent ICs to be
connected to the same bus
 □ Output resolution on ABI and UVW are selectable
•	 Multiple programming / configuration formats supported
 □ The system can be completely controlled and programmed
over SPI, including EEPROM writes
 □ For system with limited pins available, writing and reading
can be performed over VCC and PWM pins. This allows
configuring the EEPROM in production line for a device
with only ABI/UVW and PWM pins connected.
•	 Stacked dual die construction to improve die-to-die matching
for systems that require redundant sensors
•	 Reduces magnet misalignment impact on die-to-die matching
for a given magnet diameter, relative to “side-by-side” dual
die orientation
Precision, High Speed, Hall-Effect Angle Sensor IC
with Integrated Diagnostics for Safety-Critical Applications
A1339
3Allegro MicroSystems, LLC
115 Northeast Cutoff
Worcester, Massachusetts 01615-0036 U.S.A.
1.508.853.5000; www.allegromicro.com